

At the request of Secretary of State Dennis Richardson

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3361**

1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 37, before the period insert  
2 “, except that ‘state agency’ does not include the Secretary of State or the  
3 State Treasurer”.

4 On page 5, after line 40, insert:

5 **“SECTION 9. The Secretary of State and the State Treasurer may**  
6 **by rule adopt for each respective office requirements related to data**  
7 **that are the same as, or are similar to, the requirements established**  
8 **by sections 1 to 8 of this 2017 Act or by rules adopted by the State Chief**  
9 **Information Officer or the Chief Data Officer under sections 1 to 8 of**  
10 **this 2017 Act.”.**

11 In line 41, delete “9” and insert “10”.

12 In line 43, delete “10” and insert “11”.

13 In line 44, delete “11” and insert “12”.

14 \_\_\_\_\_